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Department of  
Social Services:

Staff Locations

Keeping children safe and with their 
families is our priority. By placing or 
aligning staff to local DSS offices to 
be alongside our county partners, 
we can quickly support our members 
who are working with DSS. Our 
liaisons help us support in-home 
DSS services and anticipate families’ 
needs during DSS investigations.

We’re placing our best staff in DSS offices across the counties we serve.

What these DSS liaisons are doing
Our DSS liaisons support our members involved  
in the child welfare system. This support may include:

•	Answering questions or addressing needs or concerns 
from DSS

•	Sharing new services, supports, and resources to  
DSS and families

•	Connecting members and families with the right 
providers and services—at the right time

•	Helping make sure that DSS and families can access 
prevention support

•	Educating and training DSS teams

Essentially, these staff members are partnering with  
DSS teams to keep children healthy, safe, and supported.

Need more information?
For all general questions related to our Child Welfare 
Program, please email child-welfare@cardinalinnovations.org.

FOR MENTAL HEALTH HELP FAST:
Call **ASK (2-7-5) from your cell phone or 1.800.939.5911.

Or visit us online: cardinalinnovations.org.

program
CHILD

mailto:child-welfare%40cardinalinnovations.org?subject=


Department of Social Services:

Staff Locations

Cabarrus/Davie Counties

Justin Malone, LMFT 
980-258-4289
justin.malone@cardinalinnovations.org

Forsyth County

Leah Spare, LCSW 
336-705-8922
leah.spare@cardinalinnovations.org

Rockingham/Stokes Counties

Lisa Dalton, LCMHC 
704-773-4016
lisa.dalton@cardinalinnovations.org

Davidson County

Gretchen Anthony, LCSW 
336-575-6782
gretchen.anthony@cardinalinnovations.org

Alamance/Orange Counties

Narissa Huntley, LCMHC
704-572-3770
narissa.huntley@cardinalinnovations.org

Granville/Franklin/Person Counties

Alexis Paskalides, LCSW 
704-280-7588
alexis.paskalides@cardinalinnovations.org

Caswell/Chatham Counties

Shauntae Bowers, LCMHC, LCAS 
704-219-2478
shauntae.bowers@cardinalinnovations.org

Halifax/Vance/Warren Counties

Dana Greenway, LCMHC
919-892-4521
dana.greenway@cardinalinnovations.org

Stanly/Rowan Counties

Hubert “Herb” Henry, LCMHC 
704-572-2927
hubert.henry@cardinalinnovations.org

Mecklenburg County

LaKeisha Boggan, EdD, LCMHC, LCAS
704-223-4387
lakeisha.boggan@cardinalinnovations.org

Justina Simmons, MSW, LCSW
704-560-9065
justina.simmons@cardinalinnovations.org

Union County

Norma Valentin, MS, LCMHC, NCC
704-787-5129
norma.valentin@cardinalinnovations.org

FOR MENTAL HEALTH HELP FAST:
Call **ASK (2-7-5) from your cell phone or 1.800.939.5911.

Or visit us online: cardinalinnovations.org.

Contacting your DSS liaison
See the current contact information for your county’s DSS liaison below:
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